GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3156
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2024

MEDICAL STAFF IN MEDICAL COLLEGE
3156: SHRI PATEL UMESHBHAI BABUBHALI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether there is a medical college at Daman in the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether adequate medical staff is available there and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the efforts being made by the Government for providing adequate medical staff in the said medical college?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): There is no medical college in Daman.

(b) to (d): Does not arise
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